DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-954539

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

10/15/2020 01:41 PM

ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

This document does not contain a social

security number.

Lisa Vaclavicek

APN: 1220-12-111-006

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO/ GRANTEES:

BARBARA JEAN DAWSON WILLIAMS, Trustee RON AND BARBARA WILLIAMS 2012 FAMILY TRUST 1894 Crockett Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7)

Exempt (7): A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

BARBARA JEAN DAWSON WILLIAMS, a widow,

For NO consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

BARBARA JEAN DAWSON WILLIAMS, Trustee of the RON AND BARBARA WILLIAMS 2012 FAMILY TRUST, dated March 2, 2012, and any amendments thereto.

E07

ALL of her interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

Subject To:

- 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Reservations, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

WITNESS my hand, this 4th day of OCTOBER, 2020.

Barbara Jean Dauson Hilliams BARBAR JEAN DAWSON WILLIAMS

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 2020, by BARBARA JEAN DAWSON WILLIAMS.

}ss:

Notary Public

AMBER COEN
Notary Public-State of Nevada
Appointment No. 19-8988-03
My Appointment Expires 09-10-2023

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

Lot 7 in Block B, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map 2DA #01-083 for Pinion Ridge, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 15, 2003 in Book 0903, page 7332, as Document No. 589938.

APN: 1220-12-111-006

Property Address: 1894 Crockett Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89410



STA	TE OF 1	NEVADA				
DEC	LARAT	ION OF VALUE				
1.	. Assess	or Parcel Number(s)				
	a)	1220-12-111-006			^	
	0)					
	d)				\ \	
	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				\ \	
2.	. Type :	of Property:			\ \	
_,	a) [o Form D		\ \	
	c)		e Fam. Res.			
	e) 🔲			FOR REC	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
			n'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE	
	g)	Agricultural h) Mobi	le Home	NOTES: 1	0/15/20 Trust Ok~A.B.	
	i) [Other				
3.	Total X	Johns/Color Duly CD				
٦.		Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
	Transfe	Tax Value:	or property)	\$	0.00	
	Real Pro	operty Transfer Tax Due:		\$	0.00	
					0.00	
4.		nption Claimed:		1	/ /	
	a. b.	William Tax Discussion Doi 1414	\$ 375.090, Section	on #7		
	0.	Explain Reason for Exemption:	A transfer to/fro	om a trust, r	nade without consideration.	
			The state of the s			
5.	Partial .	Interest: Percentage being tran	sferred: 10	ი %		
			The State of the S	- N.		
Th	e unders	igned declares and acknowledg	es, under penal	ty of perjur	y, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
- ,		er ene muchinaucht materinea is a	OTTACT TO THE NA	ort at those i	ntownation - 11 1'C 1 1	
սայ	promou o	y uocumentanon n caned moor	i to substantiate	the inform	otion was ideal from the Date of	
1244	inos agre	e mai disanowance of any cian	nea exemption	- Or other da	etermination of additional to 1	
105	an map	charry of 10% of the tax due pr	us interest at 1	% per mont	h.	
Pursua	nt to NR	§ 375.030, the Buyer and Seller s	hall be jointly a	nd severally	y liable for any additional amount owed.	
100				/ /		
Signat	ure	- var ca	9	apacity	Representative	
Signati	ure			andalt.	Grantor	
				apacity	Grantor	
/	SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	DN	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(RE	QUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print N	ame: BAR	RBARA JEAN DAWON WILLIAMS	·		· - · · •	
		Crockett Lane	Print	Name: RO	N AND BARBARA WILLIAMS FAMILY TRUST	
City:	Gardne		Addi City:	Gardne	rockett Laneq	
State: 1		Zip: 89410		: NV		
an an	4 3 17 000 10	7 7		. 147	Zip: <u>89410</u>	
COMP	ANY/PE	RSON REQUESTING RECOF	<u>RDING</u>			
Print NL	equired i	if not the seller or buyer)				
Address	шио. <u>And</u> s: 500 Da	erson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. Imonte Ranch Pkwy, Suite 860	Esc	row #		
City:	~ <u>~~~ D</u> ä	monte randii rkwy, Suite 860			····· ·	
	Reno					
.	Reno	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THI	State: NV	RE RECOPI	Zip: 89521	